
Alpe Adria International Weightlifting Tournament Association

BOOK RESULTS

alpeadriaweightlifting.com



Friday 16.09.2022

17:30 - 19:00 Arrival of the Delegations at M Hotel, Derčeva ulica 4, 1000 Ljubljana (SLO)

19:30 - 21:00 Alpe Adria Technical Meeting at M Hotel

21:00 Dinner at Restaurant at M Hotel

Saturday 17.09.2022

07:00 - 09:00 Breakfast at M Hotel

08:00 Weigh-in athletes 1th group (Under 17 men) | at M hotel

10:00 Competition 1th group -  (Under 17 men)

11:00 Weigh-in athletes 2nd group (Junior) | at School Gym

12:00 Weigh-in athletes 3th group (Women) | at School Gym

12:30 - 13:00 Opening Ceremony and Presentation (School Gym, Gasilska cesta 17, Ljubljana) 

13:00 Competition 2nd group  -  (Junior Men)

14:30 Competition 3th group  -  (Women)

15:30 Weigh-in athletes 4th group (Senior Men) | at School Gym

17:30 Competition 4th group  -  (Senior Men)

18:45 - 19:15 Victory Ceremony | at School Gym

20:30 Gala dinner | at M Hotel

Sunday 18.09.2022

Breakfast and Departure of Delegations

Alpe Adria International Weightlifting Tournament Association

56° ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL TOURNAMENT
Ljubljana | SLO | 17.09.2022

Programme

07:00 - 09:00

Produced results by PesiFvg 17/09/2022 @19:58 | Programme



President ofJury: Referee:
ZANETTI Ernesto (ITA) BUCHMAYER Elisabeth (AUT)

MAŠIĆ Enisa (BIH)

Members of Jury: MICHALKO Kurt (AUT)

MAŠIĆ Nedim (BIH) MUHORAY Árpád (HUN)

ZALUBERŠEK Jože (SLO) VAL Stefano (ITA)

ZERIALI Luca (ITA)

Speaker & Timekeeper: Competition Doctor:
PAOLONI Cesiano (ITA) NOVIC Lena (SLO)

KOSMAC Anze (SLO)

Technical Controller Chief Marshall
JUS ROZNIC Novak (SLO) MARTIN Fabio (ITA)

SVARA Bruno (SLO)

Competition Secretary:
DALLA SILVESTRA Angelo (ITA)

Officials of Competition

Alpe Adria International Weightlifting Tournament Association

56° ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL TOURNAMENT
Ljubljana | SLO | 17.09.2022

Produced results by PesiFvg 17/09/2022 @19:58 | officials



Results | Under 17 Men Weigh-in: 08:00   -   Start Competition: 10:00
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880 U17 81 M LONGHIN Mattia 01 05 2005 73,74 Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 110 115 120 120 140 150 -155 150 270 1 345,15
823 U17 81 M TODOROVIĆ Nikola 26 04 2005 73,92 Croatia (CRO) -111 113 116 116 -130 130 -135 130 246 2 314,04
415 U17 89 M VARGA Martin Csongor 18 03 2005 85,90 Zala (HUN) 106 110 -115 110 133 -137 137 137 247 3 291,81
464 U17 81 M MARCATO Elia 23 07 2005 80,73 Veneto (ITA) 95 99 102 102 117 121 125 125 227 4 276,41
959 U17 67 M MORINA Hasan 05 01 2007 63,26 Niederösterreich (AUT) -73 73 78 78 92 96 100 100 178 5 250,09
901 U17 73 M PATERNOSTER David 04 06 2008 67,24 Slovenja (SLO) 74 78 -81 78 93 98 102 102 180 6 243,12
666 U17 67 M KALACA edin 15 06 2006 65,95 Bosnia Herzegovina (BIH) 65 68 71 71 82 -86 87 87 158 7 216,04

President of Jury: Center Referee: Technical Controller Speaker:
ZANETTI Ernesto (ITA) ZERIALI LUCA (ITA) JUS ROZNIC Novak (SLO) PAOLONI Cesiano (ITA)

Members of jury: Referee: Timekeeper:
ZALUBERŠEK Jože (SLO) MICHALKO Kurt (AUT) Chief Marshall KOSMAC Anze (SLO)
MASIC Nedim (BIH) MAŠIĆ Enisa (BIH) MARTIN Fabio (ITA)

SVARA Bruno (SLO) Competition Doctor:
Reserve Referee: NOVIC Lena (SLO)
BUCHMAYER Elisabeth (AUT)
MUHORAY Árpád (HUN)

Born

Alpe Adria International Weightlifting Tournament Association

56° ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL TOURNAMENT
Ljubljana | SLO | 17.09.2022

Snatch Clear&Jerk TOTAL

Produced results by PesiFvg 17/09/2022 @19:58 | 56°Alpa Adria |  Under 17



Results  | Junior Men Weigh-in: 11:00   -   Start Competition: 13:00
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905 JU 81 M VAL Simone 08 05 2003 74,39 Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 115 -120 -123 115 -145 145  --- 145 260 1 330,73
687 JU 73 M BISETTO Nicola 27 10 2003 67,34 Veneto (ITA) 93 -96 97 97 117 121 125 125 222 2 299,57
335 JU 67 M PATERNOSTER Janez 09 05 2006 66,99 Slovenja (SLO) 84 89 93 93 -110 112 116 116 209 3 282,95
499 JU 81 M TODOROVIĆ David 09 04 2004 77,64 Croatia (CRO) 95 -100 100 100 120 -124 -124 120 220 4 273,38
799 JU 73 M KANYKA Mario 31 01 2002 67,76 Niederösterreich (AUT) 83 -87 -87 83 107 -112 112 112 195 5 262,12
263 JU 67 M DURAK Faris 25 09 2002 65,60 Bosnia Herzegovina (BIH) 83 -90 -90 83 100 -105 105 105 188 6 257,94
243 JU 81 M SIMON Viktor 01 07 2004 76,95 Zala (HUN) 55 60 63 63 70  ---  --- 70 133 7 166,06

President of Jury: Center Referee: Technical Controller Speaker:
ZANETTI Ernesto (ITA) ZERIALI LUCA (ITA) JUS ROZNIC Novak (SLO) KOSMAC Anze (SLO)

Members of jury: Referee: Timekeeper:
ZALUBERŠEK Jože (SLO) MICHALKO Kurt (AUT) Chief Marshall PAOLONI Cesiano (ITA)
MASIC Nedim (BIH) MAŠIĆ Enisa (BIH) MARTIN Fabio (ITA)

SVARA Bruno (SLO) Competition Doctor:
Reserve Referee: NOVIC Lena (SLO)
BUCHMAYER Elisabeth (AUT)
MUHORAY Árpád (HUN)

Born

Alpe Adria International Weightlifting Tournament Association

56° ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL TOURNAMENT
Ljubljana | SLO | 17.09.2022

Snatch Clear&Jerk TOTAL

Produced results by PesiFvg 17/09/2022 @19:58 | 56°Alpa Adria | Junior



Results | Women Weigh-in: 12:30   -   Start Competition: 14:30
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325 SE 87+ W FISCHER Sarah 09 11 2000 94,73 Niederösterreich (AUT) 100 -105 -106 100 127 132  --- 132 232 1 251,22
515 SE 59 W PAVLIČ Petra 03 02 1992 59,00 Slovenja (SLO) -70 70 75 75 87 92 -95 92 167 2 228,09
528 SE 76 W ASDENTE Beatrice 09 08 2000 71,36 Veneto (ITA) 72 76 78 78 88 92 95 95 173 3 211,34
268 SE 64 W IENCO Lucia 03 07 1997 60,15 Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 63 -66 66 66 83 86 -90 86 152 4 205,03
37 SE 55 W MARKOVIĆ Marina 04 09 1987 54,90 Croatia (CRO) 60 -63 -63 60 75 -80 -80 75 135 5 193,58

365 SE 87+ W MIKHEL Eszter 21 01 2005 89,67 Zala (HUN) 62 67 -70 67 80 83 86 86 153 6 168,87
401 SE 49 W KALACA Nejla 15 06 2006 45,10 Bosnia Herzegovina (BIH) 42 44 46 46 50 53 -55 53 99 7 165,08

President of Jury: Center Referee: Technical Controller Speaker:
ZANETTI Ernesto (ITA) ZERIALI LUCA (ITA) JUS ROZNIC Novak (SLO) KOSMAC Anze (SLO)

Members of jury: Referee: Timekeeper:
ZALUBERŠEK Jože (SLO) BUCHMAYER Elisabeth (AUT) Chief Marshall PAOLONI Cesiano (ITA)
MASIC Nedim (BIH) MUHORAY Árpád (HUN) MARTIN Fabio (ITA)

SVARA Bruno (SLO) Competition Doctor:
Reserve Referee: NOVIC Lena (SLO)
MICHALKO Kurt (AUT)
MAŠIĆ Enisa (BIH)

Born

Alpe Adria International Weightlifting Tournament Association

56° ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL TOURNAMENT
Ljubljana | SLO | 17.09.2022

Snatch Clear&Jerk TOTAL

Produced results by PesiFvg 17/09/2022 @19:58 | 56°Alpa Adria |  Women



Results | Senior Men Weigh-in: 15:30   -   Start Competition: 17:30
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949 SE 89 M FICCO Cristiano Giuseppe 05 04 2001 88,29 Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 150 155 160 160 190 200 210 210 370 1 431,67
547 SE 89 M CERTOV Dominik 05 10 1994 82,59 Niederösterreich (AUT) 130 134 138 138 163 170  --- 170 308 2 370,80
439 SE 89 M GIACALONE Davide 24 07 2000 88,05 Veneto (ITA) 122 128 134 134 160 168  --- 168 302 3 352,77
18 SE 109 M ŠKEDELI Jure 24 07 1995 107,14 Slovenja (SLO) 130 135 -140 135 160 168 171 171 306 4 331,34

330 SE 89 M BOOS Karlo 09 05 1995 84,65 Croatia (CRO) 110 116 121 121 140 -146 147 147 268 5 318,82
987 SE 73 M PASIC Amar 28 09 2003 68,19 Bosnia Herzegovina (BIH) -91 93 -97 93 110 115 -120 115 208 6 278,50
62 SE 89 M TRASSZER David 14 10 2001 88,83 Zala (HUN) 95 100 -108 100 125 -130 130 130 230 7 267,60

President of Jury: Center Referee: Technical Controller Speaker:
ZANETTI Ernesto (ITA) MICHALKO Kurt (AUT) JUS ROZNIC Novak (SLO) KOSMAC Anze (SLO)

Members of jury: Referee: Timekeeper:
ZALUBERŠEK Jože (SLO) BUCHMAYER Elisabeth (AUT) Chief Marshall PAOLONI Cesiano (ITA)
MASIC Nedim (BIH) MUHORAY Árpád (HUN) MARTIN Fabio (ITA)

SVARA Bruno (SLO) Competition Doctor:
Reserve Referee: NOVIC Lena (SLO)
ZERIALI LUCA (ITA)
MAŠIĆ Enisa (BIH)

Born

Alpe Adria International Weightlifting Tournament Association

56° ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL TOURNAMENT
Ljubljana | SLO | 17.09.2022

Snatch Clear&Jerk TOTAL

Produced results by PesiFvg 17/09/2022 @19:58 | 56°Alpa Adria | Senior



Team Classification

SINCLAIR

Lo
t N

°

C
la

ss

C
at

eg
or

y

Se
x Name

Bo
dy

 W
ei

gt

Team 1 2 3

Be
st

 
R

es
ul

ts

1 2 3

Be
st

 
R

es
ul

ts

TO
TA

L

R
an

k Sinclair 
Point

268 SE 64 W IENCO Lucia 03 07 1997 60,15 Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 63 -66 66 66 83 86 -90 86 152 4 205,03
905 JU 81 M VAL Simone 08 05 2003 74,39 Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 115 -120 -123 115 -145 145  --- 145 260 1 330,73
949 SE 89 M FICCO Cristiano Giuseppe 05 04 2001 88,29 Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 150 155 160 160 190 200 210 210 370 1 431,67
880 U17 81 M LONGHIN Mattia 01 05 2005 73,74 Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 110 115 120 120 140 150 -155 150 270 1 345,15

Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 1312,58
528 SE 76 W ASDENTE Beatrice 09 08 2000 71,36 Veneto (ITA) 72 76 78 78 88 92 95 95 173 3 211,34
687 JU 73 M BISETTO Nicola 27 10 2003 67,34 Veneto (ITA) 93 -96 97 97 117 121 125 125 222 2 299,57
439 SE 89 M GIACALONE Davide 24 07 2000 88,05 Veneto (ITA) 122 128 134 134 160 168  --- 168 302 3 352,77
464 U17 81 M MARCATO Elia 23 07 2005 80,73 Veneto (ITA) 95 99 102 102 117 121 125 125 227 4 276,41

Veneto (ITA) 1140,08
325 SE 87+ W FISCHER Sarah 09 11 2000 94,73 Niederösterreich (AUT) 100 -105 -106 100 127 132  --- 132 232 1 251,22
799 JU 73 M KANYKA Mario 31 01 2002 67,76 Niederösterreich (AUT) 83 -87 -87 83 107 -112 112 112 195 5 262,12
547 SE 89 M CERTOV Dominik 05 10 1994 82,59 Niederösterreich (AUT) 130 134 138 138 163 170  --- 170 308 2 370,80
959 U17 67 M MORINA Hasan 05 01 2007 63,26 Niederösterreich (AUT) -73 73 78 78 92 96 100 100 178 5 250,09

Niederösterreich (AUT) 1134,23
37 SE 55 W MARKOVIĆ Marina 04 09 1987 54,90 Croatia (CRO) 60 -63 -63 60 75 -80 -80 75 135 5 193,58

499 JU 81 M TODOROVIĆ David 09 04 2004 77,64 Croatia (CRO) 95 -100 100 100 120 -124 -124 120 220 4 273,38
330 SE 89 M BOOS Karlo 09 05 1995 84,65 Croatia (CRO) 110 116 121 121 140 -146 147 147 268 5 318,82
823 U17 81 M TODOROVIĆ Nikola 26 04 2005 73,92 Croatia (CRO) -111 113 116 116 -130 130 -135 130 246 2 314,04

Croatia (CRO) 1099,81
515 SE 59 W PAVLIČ Petra 03 02 1992 59,00 Slovenja (SLO) -70 70 75 75 87 92 -95 92 167 2 228,09
335 JU 67 M PATERNOSTER Janez 09 05 2006 66,99 Slovenja (SLO) 84 89 93 93 -110 112 116 116 209 3 282,95
18 SE 109 M ŠKEDELI Jure 24 07 1995 107,14 Slovenja (SLO) 130 135 -140 135 160 168 171 171 306 4 331,34

901 U17 73 M PATERNOSTER David 04 06 2008 67,24 Slovenja (SLO) 74 78 -81 78 93 98 102 102 180 6 243,12
Slovenja (SLO) 1085,50

Born

Alpe Adria International Weightlifting Tournament Association

56° ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL TOURNAMENT
Ljubljana | SLO | 17.09.2022

Snatch Clear&Jerk TOTAL

Produced results by PesiFvg 17/09/2022 @19:58 | 56°Alpa Adria | Teams Results



Team Classification
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Born

Alpe Adria International Weightlifting Tournament Association

56° ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL TOURNAMENT
Ljubljana | SLO | 17.09.2022

Snatch Clear&Jerk TOTAL

401 U17 49 W KALACA Nejla 15 06 2006 45,10 Bosnia Herzegovina (BIH) 42 44 46 46 50 53 -55 53 99 7 165,08
263 JU 67 M DURAK Faris 25 09 2002 65,60 Bosnia Herzegovina (BIH) 83 -90 -90 83 100 -105 105 105 188 6 257,94
987 SE 73 M PASIC Amar 28 09 2003 68,19 Bosnia Herzegovina (BIH) -91 93 -97 93 110 115 -120 115 208 6 278,50
666 U17 67 M KALACA edin 15 06 2006 65,95 Bosnia Herzegovina (BIH) 65 68 71 71 82 -86 87 87 158 7 216,04

Bosnia Herzegovina (BIH) 917,55
365 U17 87+ W MIKHEL Eszter 21 01 2005 89,67 Zala (HUN) 62 67 -70 67 80 83 86 86 153 6 168,87
243 JU 81 M SIMON Viktor 01 07 2004 76,95 Zala (HUN) 55 60 63 63 70  ---  --- 70 133 7 166,06
62 SE 89 M TRASSZER David 14 10 2001 88,83 Zala (HUN) 95 100 -108 100 125 -130 130 130 230 7 267,60

415 U17 89 M VARGA Martin Csongor 18 03 2005 85,90 Zala (HUN) 106 110 -115 110 133 -137 137 137 247 3 291,81
Zala (HUN) 894,35

Produced results by PesiFvg 17/09/2022 @19:58 | 56°Alpa Adria | Teams Results



Udine                
ITA

Cortina                 
ITA

Niederösterreich                  
AUT

Dražice                
CRO

Bosnia and H.      
BIH

Ljubljana         
SLO

Zalaegerszeg       
HUN

Rank Team Nation Total 13/06/2015 11/06/2016 03/06/2017 02/06/2018 15/06/2019 17/09/2022 06/03/2023

1° Friuli Venezia Giulia ITA 6.863,58 1.067,91 1.098,90 1.207,87 1.082,01 1.094,31 1.312,58

2° Veneto ITA 6.464,90 1.041,49 1.123,38 1.044,08 1.093,11 1.022,76 1.140,08

3° Niederösterreich AUT 6.230,54 1.096,12 774,95 1.145,35 1.043,71 1.036,18 1.134,23

4° Slovenija SLO 6.037,98 830,44 1.109,39 939,64 1.061,34 1.011,67 1.085,50

5° Croatia CRO 5.552,14 Not Part. 1.160,11 1.066,21 1.042,21 1.183,80 1.099,81

6° Bosnia and Herzegovina BIH 5.409,34 1.066,60 872,64 943,55 845,60 763,40 917,55

7° Zalaegerszeg HUN 5.253,51 765,13 873,45 920,73 873,41 926,44 894,35

years 2020 | 2021 Alpe Adria Tournament suspended Covid-19 pandemic

Alpe Adria International Weightlifting Tournament Association

TEAM CLASSIFICATION - 2015 - 2023

56° ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL TOURNAMENT
Ljubljana | SLO | 17.09.2022
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Pos. Nation Points Pos. Nation Points
1° Niederösterreich (AUT) 1096,12 1° Croatia (CRO) 1160,11
2° Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 1067,91 2° Veneto (ITA) 1123,38
3° Bosnia and Herzegovina (BIH) 1066,60 3° Slovenija (SLO) 1109,39
4° Veneto (ITA) 1041,49 4° Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 1098,90
5° Slovenija (SLO) 830,44 5° Zahla (HUN) 873,45
6° Zahla (HUN) 765,13 6° Bosnia and Herzegovina (BIH) 872,64
7° Croatia (CRO)  -- 7° Niederösterreich (AUT) 774,95

Pos. Nation Points Pos. Nation Points
1° Friuli Venezia Giulia - ITA 1207,86 1° Veneto (ITA) 1093,11
2° Niederösterreich - AUT 1145,34 2° Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 1082,01
3° Croatia - CRO 1066,20 3° Slovenija (SLO) 1061,34
4° Veneto - ITA 1044,07 4° Niederösterreich (AUT) 1043,71
5° Bosnia Herzegovina - BIH 943,54 5° Croatia (CRO) 1042,21
6° Slovenia - SLO 939,63 6° Zahla (HUN) 873,41
7° Zalaegerszeg - HUN 920,73 7° Bosnia and Herzegovina (BIH) 845,60

Pos. Nation Points Pos. Nation Points
1° Croatia (CRO) 1183,80 1° Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 1312,58
2° Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 1094,31 2° Veneto (ITA) 1140,08
3° Niederösterreich (AUT) 1036,18 3° Niederösterreich (AUT) 1134,23
4° Veneto (ITA) 1022,76 4° Croatia (CRO) 1099,81
5° Slovenija (SLO) 1011,67 5° Slovenija (SLO) 1085,50
6° Zahla (HUN) 926,44 6° Bosnia and Herzegovina (BIH) 917,55
7° Bosnia and Herzegovina (BIH) 763,40 7° Zahla (HUN) 894,35

years 2020 | 2021 Alpe Adria Tournament suspended Covid-19 pandemic

15 June 2019 - Sarajevo - BIH 17 september 2022 - Ljubljana - SLO

Alpe Adria International Weightlifting Tournament Association

56° ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL TOURNAMENT

13 June 2015 - Udine - ITA 11 June 2016 - Cortina - ITA

3 June 2017 - Brunn Am Gebirge - AUT 2 June 2018 - Drazice - CRO

Ljubljana | SLO | 17.09.2022

TEAM CLASSIFICATION - 2015 - 2023

Produced results by PesiFvg 17/09/2022 @19:58 | Team classification | Year



Alpe Adria International Weightlifting Tournament Association

alpeadriaweightlifting.com
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